



INTER-AMERICAN COMMITTEE AGAINST TERRORISM (CICTE)

FOURTEENTH REGULAR SESSION February 20, 2014 Washington, D.C. OEA/Ser.L/X.2.14 CICTE/RES.1/14 Rev 1 24 February 2014 Original: Spanish

RESOLUTION

DATE AND SITE OF THE FIFTEENTTH REGULAR SESSION OF THE INTER-AMERICAN COMMITTEE AGAINST TERRORISM

(Approved at the Fifth Plenary Session held on February 21, 2014)

RESOLUTION

DATE AND SITE OF THE FIFTEENTH REGULAR SESSION OF THE INTER-AMERICAN COMMITTEE AGAINST TERRORISM

(Approved at the Fifth Plenary Session held on February 21, 2014)

THE INTER-AMERICAN COMMITTEE AGAINST TERRORISM,

BEARING IN MIND:

That Article 18 of its Statute stipulates that "the headquarters of CICTE shall be that of the General Secretariat of the Organization of American States";

That Article 19 of the said Statute stipulates also that "the Inter-American Committee against Terrorism (CICTE) shall hold one regular session each year";

That Article 16 of its Rules of Procedure provide that CICTE "shall hold one annual regular session; and

CONSIDERING that the Member States of the Inter-American Committee against Terrorism are in agreement regarding the date and the site of the Fifteenth Regular Session,

RESOLVES:

To hold the Fifteenth Regular Session of the Inter-American Committee against Terrorism (CICTE) on March 19 and 20, 2015, at the Headquarters of the Organization of American States, Washington D.C., United States of America.